

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).31093-31094/2009

GANGARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 13/05/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice has not been issued for the reason that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner submits that it is a legal aid matter. Office has to verify the same.

List the matters on 27.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar