

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).31093-31094/2009

GANGARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 27/07/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent Nos.1 to 3 returned  
with endorsements "Shifted", "No such person", "incorrect  
address" respectively. Counsel for the petitioner  
submits that correct address of respondent No.1 has  
already been furnished. Issue fresh notice in the correct  
address. Granted two weeks time for taking fresh steps  
against respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Await return of notice.  
Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed  
with.

List the matters on 7.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar